E-66
B
C
E
F
G
H
I

 V
alve
Explanation of model No.
SAW – G 01 – A3X – FGR V – D2 – 11
Design number
Solenoid power supply
   C1  : AC100V 50/60Hz, AC110V 60Hz
   C115: AC110V 50/60Hz, AC115V 60Hz
   C2  : AC200V 50/60Hz, AC220V 60Hz
   C230: AC220V 50/60Hz, AC230V 60Hz
   D1: DC12V D2  : DC24V
   E1: AC100V 50/60Hz E115: AC110/115V 50/60Hz
   E2: AC200V 50/60Hz E230: AC220/230V 50/60Hz
Wiring for connector for switch
   None: With 350mm wire
 V    : With M12-4 pin connector
 (Example of connector with cable provided by customer: Omron XS2F-D421-D80-A)
Option symbols
   None: No options (available with power supply E*)
   D : With cap to prevent operation of manual push pin
   F : Shockless type (available with power supply D* and E*)
   GR : Surgeless type, with indicator light (must be installed with power supply C* and D*)
   R : With indicator light (available with power supply E*)
Note)
The only way to prevent misoperation of
the monitoring switch caused by noise
generated by the solenoid turning on
and off is to install the surgeless di-
rectional control valve with monitoring
switch.
(Power supply E* is the standard surgeless
type, option symbol G is not needed.)
Operation Symbol
Possible option symbol combinations
Nominal diameter
   01 size
Mounting method
   G: Cascade mounting
Directional control valve with monitoring switch (DIN connector type)
Note) See page E-4 for an explanation of the shockless type (option symbol F) and surgeless type (option symbol G).
Power Supply Option Symbols
C* GR, DGR
D* GR, DGR, FGR, DFGR
E* None, D, F, DF, R, DR, FR, DFR
A2X
A B
P T
b
A3X
A B
P T
b
A5
A B
P T
b
C1
A B
P T
ab
C5
A B
P T
ab
C6
A B
P T
ab
C1S
A B
P T
ab
C6S